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We have NEW classes!

Bridlespur is thrilled to offer the new ASB Working Hunter division
Friday morning! Classes will be judged on the flat and over fences
based on the horse’s suitability for a true working or field hunter type
with a forward frame. Snaffle or pelham bits only, and conservative
attire as specified by USEF hunter rules. Our introductory over fences
class will be at 18” to encourage newcomers. Following the Working
Hunter classes will be an Open Jumper class at 2°9”-2°11’.

We hope you come to watch!



GENERAL INFORMATION

SHOW OFFICE: Phone number is 636-561-8080 as of Tuesday,
April 6, 2021.

The show office is located off the main lobby.

ENTRIES CLOSE Saturday, March 26, 2022. Entries postmarked after this
date or received at the show will pay a post entry of $25 per new horse. Addi-
tional classes for a pre-entered horse will not pay a penalty.

New entries must be made 1 hour prior to the start of the show. Mail entries
complete with signed entry blank, fee payment and all photocopies of mem-
bership cards and registration certificates to Show Secretary Kelly McFaul
206 S. Lark Ln, Wichita KS 67209.

INCOMPLETE ENTRIES: Entries lacking any of the above mentioned will
be considered incomplete and may be returned. Exhibitor packets will not be
given to exhibitors until entry is complete. All entries must be accompanied
by a valid check or money order for the full amount of all fees made out to
Bridlespur Horse Show. There will be an additional $50 charge for any check
returned for any reason.

Entries will only be considered complete if copies of each of the
following are sent with Entry Blank.

A. Horse’s registration certificate

B. Negative Coggins Certificate

C. Check for TOTAL ENTRY written to Bridlespur Horse Show.
No blank checks accepted!

D. Credit Cards accepted with a 4% service fee.

All entries must be made in writing on an official entry blank for this show or
photocopies of the same or enter online at horseshowsonline.com. Please

use ink to complete entry blank. The complete address and phone number
of the recorded owner or lessee must be given, even if an agent enters the

horse. No horses may be entered on more than one form. One entry form

per horse.

AWARDS: Prizes will be awarded 1st-6th in all classes.

WITHDRAWALS AND REFUNDS: Entries may be scratched from the show
prior to Saturday, March 26, 2022. After the entry closing date, a refund of
class fees will be made only if a written request accompanied by a veterinar-
ian’s certificate is received in the show office. Stall fees will not be refunded.
There will be a $25 fee for stop payment of a check when withdrawing entries.
As a courtesy to other exhibitors and show management, each exhibitor is
required to cancel all classes their horse will not be showing in so the gate will
not be held. A penalty of $25 per class will be charged to all exhibitors who
fail to notify management of class cancellations.

INDEMNITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK: All entries are made and accept-
ed with the understanding that Bridlespur will not be responsible for any loss,




personal injury, or damage to any horse exhibited or for any article of any
kind or nature that may be lost, destroyed or in any way damaged and each
participant assumes the risk of any such injury and recognizes that partici-
pation in activities involving horses is inherently risky. Each exhibitor will be
responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person, or any animal, or
any property occasioned by him, his agents or employees, or by any animal
owned or exhibited by him and shall indemnify Bridlespur against any and all
loss, liability and damages of any kind or nature thus occasioned, including
attorney fees, which may be incurred as a result thereof. Submission of an
entry blank to the Show Secretary shall constitute an acceptance of each
person signing same of the provisions herein set forth.

MISSOURI STATE HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: An official health certificate
issued within 30 days of the show by a licensed veterinarian must accompany
all horses not residing in the State of Missouri. A negative Coggins certificate
issued within the past 12 months must accompany all horses. The health

and original Coggins certificates must be available for inspection at the time
of check in. Do not mail with your entry. In case of suspected unsoundness
or as a safeguard against communicable disease, all horses are subject to
physical inspection by the show veterinarian.

The Bridlespur Horse Show is held in compliance with all laws and regula-
tions of the United States and the State of Missouri. All exhibitors are notified
to comply therewith with special reference to the Horse Protection Act of 1970
as amended

STABLING: All horses entered must have a stall and will pay $155 for the
show, or $80 per day. NO SHOWING OUT OF TRAILERS. All stalls are per-
manent 10 x 10 stalls with doors and are under cover. Do not disassemble
stalls! NEC wants $100 to move a stall partition with their help, or $200 if
it’s done without them. No stall will be reserved without payment. Bedding
must be purchased from the National Equestrian Center. Minimum two bales
are required per stall. Do not place ANYTHING in a stall you are not paying
for (dogs, wheelbarrows, trunks, etc.) The NEC will charge you.

CAMPERS AND HORSE TRAILERS: Camper hook-ups are available at
$35/day, RVs $50/day. Showers are located within the barns. Camper ar-
rangements must be made with National Equestrian Center 636.561.8080.

ARRIVAL TIME: Horses will be accepted Monday April 4 after 12:00 pm.
Departure no later than 9:00 am Sunday, April 10. Early arrivals or late
departures will pay an additional $25/day per stall. PLEASE NOTE that
the NEC will be very strict about this!

ARENAS: The show arenas are 120’ x 240’ with a GGT footing. The ad-
joining warm up arena is 100’ x 200’ with a dirt and sand mixture. Exhibitors
will be permitted to work horses in the show arena up to one-half hour prior
to the start of a session. The show arena will not be available until Tuesday,
April 5, 2022.

NOTE: Bridlespur Horse Show qualifies for the Monarch
National Championships.



CILLASS SCHEDULE

ALL ENTRY FEES:
$35 Regular Classes
$55 Championships

$100 Jackpot Classes
$75 goes into jackpot

Payout 50%, 30%, 20%

Wednesday 6:30 p.m.

ASB Fine Harness Open
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open
Hackney Harness Pony Open
MHSA Arabian English Pleasure
ASB Park Pleasure Open
Morgan English Pleasure Open
Open Western Pleasure
Roadster Pony to Bike Open
Monarch Single Bit 5-G Pleasure
10. ASB Park Horse Open

11.  Morgan Western Pleasure Open
12.  Open English Pleasure

13.  Morgan Pleasure Driving Open
14. ASB 3-Gaited Open

15.  Hackney Pony Open

16. Morgan Park Saddle Open

17. ASB 5-Gaited Open

Thursday — 10:00 a.m.
18. ASB Country Pleasure Driving
19. ASB Western Country
Pleasure Prospect
20. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure
21.  Open Roadster to Bike
22. ASB Park Novice/Junior Horse
23. Monarch Single Bit WTC
24. AHHS Pony Pleasure Under
Saddle Youth Medallion
25. ASB English Country Pleasure
Novice Horse/Rider
26. Morgan Western Pleasure Am/Jr
27. ASB Fine Harness Novice/Junior
28. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
29. ASB Show Pleasure Driving
30. ASB 3-Gaited Novice/Junior
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.

Roadster Pony To Bike Amateur
ASB 3-Gaited Ladies

Monarch Single Bit WT

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Am/Jr

ASB 3-Gaited Show

Pleasure Adult

ASB Western Country Pleasure
ASB 5-Gaited Novice/

Denver Junior

Thursday — 6:30 p.m.

38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.

47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

99.
56.

57.

ASB Fine Harness UPHA Classic
USEF Medal

Open English Pleasure
Am./Jr. Ex.

Parade Horse Open

ASB 3-Gaited Junior Exhibitor
Open Pleasure Driving

ASB 5-Gaited Amateur

ASB English Country
Pleasure Jr. Ex.

ASB Fine Harness
Amateur/Ladies

Morgan English Pleasure Am/Jr
ASB 3-Gaited Amateur

ASB Park Pleasure Jr/

Novice Horse

ASB 5-Gaited Junior Exhibitor
Hackney Pony Amateur

ASB Park Horse Amateur
ASB 5-Gaited Junior Horse
ASB 3-Gaited Show

Pleasure Jr. Ex.

ASB Park Junior Exhibitor
Saddle & Bridle's Shatner
Western Pleasure

ASB 5-Gaited Ladies

Friday — 9:00 a.m.

58.
59.
60.

Working Hunter On The Flat
Working Hunter Over Fences
Open Jumper

Not before 10:00 a.m.

61.

MHSA Saddle Seat Medallion



62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.

68.
69.

70.
71.

72.

73.

74.

75.
76.

7.

Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving
WT English Pleasure 12 & Under
Morgan Pleasure Driving Am/Jr
Open Western

Pleasure WT Adult

UPHA WT Challenge Cup
Monarch Single Bit 5-Gaited
Pleasure Championship

Open Hunter Pleasure

ASB English Country

Pleasure Adult

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle
ASB Western Country Pleasure
Novice/Junior Horse

ASB 3-Gaited Show

Pleas. Veteran

Monarch Single Bit WT
Championship

Saddle & Bridle’s Pleasure
Equitation Medallion

Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Classic
Novice Horse/Rider

Trail (Any Discipline)

Saddle & Bridle’s Working
Western Pleasure

Friday — 6:30 p.m.

78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.

90.

ASB Fine Harness Open Jackpot
Morgan PI. Driving
Championship

Parade Horse Stake

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Champ.
ASB Country Pleasure

Driving Champ

Open Roadster to Bike
Championship

The Good Hands Class

Open Western Pleasure Champ.
AHHS Roadster Pony to

Bike Youth Medallion

MHSA Arabian English

Pleasure Championship

ASB 3-Gaited Jackpot Stake
Morgan Park Saddle
Championship

ASB Hunter Prospect

91.

92.
93.
94.
95.

96.

Open English Pleas.
Championship

Hackney Harness Pony Amateur
ASB Park Jackpot Stake

MHSA Arabian Costume

Morgan Eng. Pleas.
Championship

ASB 5-Gaited Open

Jackpot Stake

Saturday — 9:00 a.m.

97.
98.
99.

100.

Ranch Pleasure

Ranch Riding Pattern

Ranch Trail

Ranch Pleasure Championship

Not before 10:00 a.m.

101.

102.

103.

104.
105.

106.
107.

108.

109.

110.
1"1.

12.

WT English Pleasure 12

& Under Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Am/
Jr Exhibitor Championship
ASB Show Pleasure

Driving Champ.

UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup
ASB Park Pleasure
Championship

UPHA Challenge Cup

WT Saddle Seat Eq
Championship

ASB Hunter Country

Pleasure Champ

ASB English Country Pleasure
Junior Exhibitor Championship
Monarch Single Bit WTC Champ
Open Pleas Driving
Championship

Hackney Pleasure Pony
Driving Championship

One Hour Break

13.
114.
115.
116.
1"7.

Acad. Equitation WTC Adult
Acad. Horsemanship WTC Adult
Acad. Equitation WTC 14-17
Acad. Horsemanship WTC 14-17
Acad. Equitation WTC

13 & Under



118.

119.
120.

121.
122.
123.
124.

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

130.

131.

Acad. Horsemanship

WTC 13 & Under

Acad. Hunt/West Equitation WTC
Acad. Hunt/West
Horsemanship WTC

Acad. Equitation WT Adult
Acad. Horsemanship WT Adult
Acad. Hunt/West Equitation WT
Acad. Hunt/West
Horsemanship WT

Acad. Equitation WT 11-17
Acad. Horsemanship WT 11-17
Acad. Equitation WT 8-10
Acad. Horsemanship WT 8-10
Acad. WT LeadLine

Eq 8 & Under

Acad. WT LeadLine
Horsemanship 8 & Under
Carriage Driving-Working

Saturday — 6:00 p.m.

132.
133.
134.
135.

136.
137.

Leadline Riders 8 & Under
Carriage Driving-Turnout
Carriage Driving-Reinsmanship
Open English Pleasure Am/

Jr. Ex Championship

UPHA 3 Year Old 3-Gaited
ASB English Country Pleasure
Adult Championship

138.

139.
140.

141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.

153.

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure
Junior Exhibitor Championship
Hackney Harness Pony Champ.
ASB 5-Gaited Ladies
Championship

Open Hunter Pleasure
Championship

ASB Park Am/Jr Ex
Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure
Saddle Championship

ASB 3-Gaited Ladies
Championship

ASB Western Country
Pleasure Championship

ASB 5-Gaited Jr Ex
Championship

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure
Adult Championship

Hackney Pony Championship
ASB 3-Gaited Am/Jr. Ex Champ
Morgan Western

Pleasure Champ

ASB 5-Gaited Show

Pleasure Championship
Roadster Pony to Bike
Championship

ASB 5-Gaited Amateur
Championship

Show Horse Tack, Inc. 15 a family business owned and operated by
Lauren Thompson and Allen Cintas, Operating out of Indianapohs,

Show Horse Tack specialices in tack and supplies for the show horse and

pony, whether it°s saddle seat, doving, hunt, or western,
Come see us at the show for all your tack needs!

317-296-3897 » admin @ showhorsetack .com = waww showhorsetack com
Call, text, or emanl us to place an onder for the show!




CILASSES BY DIVISION

SADDLEBRED
Five-Gaited
44 ASB 5-Gaited AMateUr...........ccoovvvevveeeeeeeeeereeeeine, $35 o Thurs Eve
153 ASB 5-Gaited Amateur Championship..........c.ccccvnee. $55 e, Sat Eve
50  ASB 5-Gaited Junior EXhibitor...........ccccovvverricreiinen, $35 i Thurs Eve
146 ASB 5-Gaited Junior Exhibitor Championship............. $55 e, Sat Eve
57 ASB 5-Gaited Ladies.........cccevevierrnereinnieeeiee e, $35 s Thurs Eve
140 ASB 5-Gaited Ladies Championship ..........cccccccevuee. $55 e, Sat Eve
53 ASB 5-Gaited Junior HOrSe.........cocvveeviviieecereeran, $35 o Thurs Eve
37  ASB 5-Gaited Novice/Denver Junior...........cceeveveee. $35 .. Thurs Morn
17 ASB 5-Gaited OPeN.........ccceveveereeeeeereereceeeeeieeeee s $35 e, Wed Eve
96 ASB 5-Gaited Open Jackpot Stake............cc.ccccunnenee. $100 .o Fri Eve
Three-Gaited
48  ASB 3-Gaited AMateur.......ccccoveveviericecreee e $35 i Thurs Eve
42  ASB 3-Gaited Junior Exhibitor...........ccccovvieeeiirinnns $35 o Thurs Eve
149 ASB 3-Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Championship ... $55 ................. SatEve
32 ASB 3-Gaited Ladies.........ccccovririiniiiinieeeee e, $35 .o Thurs Morn
144 ASB 3-Gaited Ladies Championship...........ccccccucvueee. $55 e, Sat Eve
30 ASB 3-Gaited Novice/Junior .........cccccevvvvvveceevevennnnn, $35 .. Thurs Morn
14 ASB 3-Gaited OPEN.........coccevveeeeeeeeeeereereceeeeeieeier s $35 i, Wed Eve
88 ASB 3-Gaited Jackpot Stake..........ccoceeeeieiiininen, $100 .o Fri Eve
136 UPHA 3 Year Old 3-Gaited..........cccoeeeeveieviiiieircennnas $100......ccoene. Sat Eve
Fine Harness
46  ASB Fine Harness Amateur/Ladies ............cccceevurnnnee. $35 o Thurs Eve
27  ASB Fine Harness Novice/Junior ...........c.cccceeevvvenens $35 ..o Thurs Morn
38 ASB Fine Harness UPHA ClassiC ...........cccocevvevnanne. $100 ............ Thurs Eve
1 ASB Fine Harness Open.........ccccccceuvecnicevcreenererennn. $35 i, Wed Eve
78  ASB Fine Harness Open Jackpot.............cccoeevevennnnn. $100 .o Fri Eve
Park
52  ASB Park Horse Amateur..........ccccccvvveveieierererenennnn, $35 o Thurs Eve
55 ASB Park Junior EXhIbItor.........cccceevveiiieicereeian, $35 o Thurs Eve
142 ASB Park Amateur/Junior Exhibitor Championship..... $55 ................. Sat Eve
22 ASB Park Novice/Junior HOISE .........ccccvviviiviiieinnns $35 .. Thurs Morn
10 ASB Park Open.........ccoovveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesies s $35 i, Wed Eve
93  ASB Park Jackpot Stake ..........ccccoeeveccrceeeeie, $100 .o Fri Eve

875 of entry fee goes into the jackpot classes and pays out 50%, 30%, 20%
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Park Pleasure

49  ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse .................... $35 s Thurs Eve
5  ASB Park Pleasure Open...........cccoovueeneererecrrereennnns $35 e, Wed Eve
105 ASB Park Pleasure Championship ...........ccccoevvievaee. $55 i, Sat Morn
Five-Gaited Show Pleasure
20  ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure ............coooureereereereenene. $35 e Thurs Morn
151 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship.............. $55 e, Sat Eve
Three-Gaited Show Pleasure
35 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult ..........c.ccccvvueenee. $35 . Thurs Morn
147 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Championship ... $55 ................ Sat Eve
54  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor ........... $35 s Thurs Eve
138 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exh. Championship $55 ................. Sat Eve
72 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Veteran............ccccc....... $35 o Fri Morn
Show Pleasure Driving
29  ASB Show Pleasure Driving..........ccoceeereereneenerenneenens $35 . Thurs Morn
103 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship................ $55 e, Sat Morn
English Country Pleasure
69 ASB English Country Pleasure Adult.............cccceueenee. $35 s Fri Morn
137 ASB English Country Pleasure Adult Championship... $55 ................. Sat Eve
45  ASB English Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor-......... $35 s Thurs Eve
109 ASB English Country Pleasure Jr Exh Championship $55 .............. Sat Morn
25  ASB English Country Pleasure Novice Horse/Rider ... $35 ........... Thurs Morn
Country Pleasure Driving
18  ASB Country Pleasure Driving ........ccccccreveneninenneen. $35 . Thurs Morn
82  ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship............. $55 e, Fri Eve
Hunter Country Pleasure
75 Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic ............ccovuene. $35 i Fri Morn
28  ASB Hunter Country Pleasure ..........ccocovvverienreenns $35 . Thurs Morn
90  ASB Hunter Prospect........cccccevvvicvvececvciceeesieieens $35. e Fri Eve
108 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship............. $55 e, Sat Morn
Western Country Pleasure
71 ASB Western Country Pleasure Novice/Junior Horse. $35 ................ Fri Morn
19  ASB Western Country Pleasure Prospect................... $35 . Thurs Morn
56  Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleasure............... $35 s Thurs Eve
36  ASB Western Country Pleasure...........c.ceveureerreunnenns $35 oo Thurs Morn
145 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship.......... $55 e, Sat Eve
ROADSTER HORSES
21 Open Roadster to Bike.......ccccoveverierrienreeesieinnns $35.ne, Thurs Morn
83  Open Roadster to Bike Championship...........ccccueeuune. $55. e Fri Eve
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HACKNEY

51 Hackney Pony Amateur..........ccoovvennnenennennenns $35 s Thurs Eve
15 Hackney Pony Open ..........cccoceveeeereereeseeeeiseiseiens $35 i, Wed Eve
148 Hackney Pony Championship ........cccccocvveenviicrnnnen. $55 e, Sat Eve
92 Hackney Harness Pony Amateur ..............ccoveeevennnne. $35 e, Fri Eve
3 Hackney Harness Pony Open..........ccccovvveernievennnnnne, $35 i, Wed Eve
139 Hackney Harness Pony Championship...............cc....... $55 o, Sat Eve
24 AHHS Pony Pleasure Under Saddle Youth Medallion. $35 .......... Thurs Morn
62 Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving.........ccccoevennvniinnns $35 s Fri Morn
112 Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving Championship.......... $55 i, Sat Morn
31 Roadster Pony To Bike Amateur .........cccooveveirnenee. $35 . Thurs Morn
86 AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Youth Medallion............ $35 i, Fri Eve
8  Roadster Pony to Bike Open.........ccccoeuvveeiunrenirernnenns $35 e, Wed Eve
152 Roadster Pony to Bike Championship..........ccccoceuenee. $55 e, Sat Eve
MORGAN
Classic Pleasure Saddle
70 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle ..........ccvevvrvrrevnnnnn $35 o Fri Morn
143 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship......... $55 s Sat Eve
English Pleasure
47 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Junior Exhibitor ... $35 ............. Thurs Eve
102 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exh Chmpnshp $55 .............. Sat Morn
6  Morgan English Pleasure Open ..........ccoovneriieneenn. $35 i, Wed Eve
95  Morgan English Pleasure Open Championship .......... $55 e, Fri Eve
Hunter Pleasure
34  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor........... $35 . Thurs Morn
2 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open .........ccocovvneereeineenens $35 i, Wed Eve
81  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship ............ccc...... $55 i, Fri Eve
Park Saddle
16 Morgan Park Saddle Open.......c..cccouceverieieiniernennnn, $35 e, Wed Eve
89  Morgan Park Saddle Championship..........c.cccoevereunene. $55 e, Fri Eve
Pleasure Driving
64  Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor........... $35 o Fri Morn
13 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open........ccccovevveirernireneen. $35 i, Wed Eve
79  Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship............cc....... $55 i, Fri Eve
Western Pleasure
26 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor ........ $35 . Thurs Morn
11 Morgan Western Pleasure Open..........cccceevvvveevnnnen. $35 e, Wed Eve
150 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship................... $55 e, Sat Eve
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OPEN TO ALL BREEDS
English Pleasure

40  Open English Pleasure Amateur/Junior Exhibitor ....... $35 ciis Thurs Eve
135 Open English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Ex. Championship $55 ............... Sat Eve
12 Open English Pleasure..........cccoovnevinneninneninineen. $35 e, Wed Eve
91  Open English Pleasure Championship..............cccee.... $55 e, Fri Eve
Hunter Pleasure
68  Open Hunter Pleasure..........coocvveennernecnnieenens $35 e Fri Morn
141 Open Hunter Pleasure Championship.........c.c.ccceueeee. $55 v Sat Eve
Pleasure Driving
43 Open Pleasure Driving ........cccocoveerereeeeninesneceeenenns $35 e Thurs Eve
111 Open Pleasure Driving Championship ............cccceeeee.. $55 e, Sat Morn
Western Pleasure
65 Open Western Pleasure WT Adult ..........cccooeveviennnes $35 i Fri Morn
7 Open Western Pleasure............ccoeevicrenecvenieerennns $35 e, Wed Eve
85  Open Western Pleasure Championship...................... $55 e, Fri Eve
Parade
41 Parade HOrse Open ........ccoovecvveeceeeveeeecieeeeeeesee e $35 i Thurs Eve
80 Parade Horse Stake ......ocovvvevivirerinercses $55 i, Fri Eve
Carriage
134 Carriage Driving-Reinsmanship ........cccccovvevvercenrnnens $35 e, Sat Eve
133 Carriage Driving-TUrOUL.........ccoovveveveeriicrseece e $35 e, Sat Eve
131 Carriage Driving-Working ........ccooceveereevinesseeeensnnnns $35 e, Sat Aft
MISCELLANEOUS
77  Saddle & Bridle’s Working Western Pleasure ............. $35 e Fri Morn
76 Novice Horse/Rider Trail (Any Discipling) ...........c....... $35 s Fri Morn
58  Working Hunter On The Flat .........ccocoovinvriniineines $35 s Fri Morn
59  Working Hunter Over Fences.........c.coovvvnercnineenns $35 s Fri Morn
B0 OPEN JUMPET......cooireeeiiecrenceneee e $35 s Fri Morn
97  Ranch Pleasure.........ccocvveeveviecvenieesieessee s $35 i, Sat Morn
100 Ranch Pleasure Championship........c.ccveveinenininen. $55 e, Sat Morn
98 Ranch Riding Pattern ..., $35 e, Sat Morn
99  Ranch Trail.......cccoevieiiiecsccces s $55 i, Sat Morn
132 Leadline Riders 8 & Under..........cccovevvrrernnirsrineinnene, $35 s Sat Eve
EQUITATION
61 MHSA Saddle Seat Medallion .........ccccooerreicnnincnenes $35 e Fri Morn
84  The Good Hands Class............cccovuvrerverrerrerrerrerernne, $35 e, Fri Eve
39 USEF Medal.......coirieieierrcerece e $35 e Thurs Eve
104 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup.......c.cconeevieireenieuneen. $35 e, Sat Morn
106 UPHA Challenge Cup.......coccveerierineeninnencenenieieens $35 e, Sat Morn
74 Saddle & Bridle’s Pleasure Equitation Medallion ....... $35 s Fri Morn
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66
107
63
101

94

87

67
33
73
23
10

113
114
15
116
17
18
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

WALK-TROT

UPHAWT Challenge Cup .......cccoeuvereevnineeinineiniens $35 s Fri Morn
WT Saddle Seat Equitation Championship ................. $55 e, Sat Morn
WT English Pleasure 12 & Under..........c..ccccvurvrernnee, $35 oo Fri Morn
WT English Pleasure 12 & Under Championship........ $55 i, Sat Morn
ARABIAN
MHSA Arabian COStUME ..........cocrrerrereereereereereereereenes $35 e, Fri Eve
MHSA Arabian English Pleasure ............ccccocvevniuneene $35 . Wed Eve
MHSA Arabian Open English Pleasure Championship $55 .................. Fri Eve
MONARCH
Monarch Single Bit Five-Gaited Pleasure ................... $35 i, Wed Eve
Monarch Single Bit Five-Gaited Pleasure Champnshp $55 ................ Fri Morn
Monarch Single Bit WT........cccovivinnnineirenennens $35 . Thurs Morn
Monarch Single Bit WT Championship............ccccceve... $55 i Fri Morn
Monarch Single Bit WTC........ccovvivienieierseeinnens $35 . Thurs Morn
Monarch Single Bit WTC Championship...........cc....... $55 oo, Sat Morn
ACADEMY
Academy Equitation WTC Adult.............cccoovvecrrereennee. $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WTC Adult..........cccccceunnee. $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WTC 14-17 .......ccooovviervrirerrnnnne, $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WTC 14-17.........cccceeveunneee, $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WTC 13 & Under........cccccueunnee. $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WTC 13 & Under................. $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Hunt/Western Seat Equitation WTC............ $35 s Sat Aft
Academy Hunt/Western Seat Horsemanship WTC..... $35 ................... Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT AdUlt..........ccoovieiniirierninnn, $35 i, Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT Adult ..........cccccovverreenne. $35 i, Sat Aft
Academy Hunt/Western Seat Equitation WT .............. $35 e, Sat Aft
Academy Hunt/Western Seat Horsemanship WT ....... $35 e, Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT 11-17 ..., $35 e Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17.......cocovvininnn. $35 e Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT 8-10..........ccovervninierneinenn. $35 e, Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT 8-10 ..........ccoeverneinen. $35 Sat Aft
Academy WT Lead Line Equitation 8 & Under............ $35 s Sat Aft
Academy WT Lead Line Horsemanship 8 & Under..... $35 .........c......... Sat Aft
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SOTH ANNUAL

BRIDLESPUR

SOCIETY HORSE SHOW

SADDLEBREDS - ARABIANS - MORGANS - PONIES

APRIL 6-9, 2022

The Bridlespur Horse Show is celebrating it's 79th year!

In order to keep costs down, we need your help. Your
sponsorship will make it a success.

Sponsorships
All regular qualifying classes:  $50 x # of classes =
All equitation finals qualifiers:  $60 x # of classes =

All championship classes: $75 x # of classes =
Friend of the Show Sponsorship:  $200-$300

Tally Ho! Sponsorship: $300 or more
Name/Stable

Address City

State Zip
Phone

Please make checks to:
Bridlespur Horse Show
217 Westgate

St. Louis MO 63130

www.bridlespur.com

IBC



Bridlespur Horse Show
217 Westgate
St. Louis, MO 63130

(314) 706-4052
mutrux21@gmail.com






